 MIC29302
 Power Management
© Shenzhen Fulihao Science & Technology Co., Ltd.  Rev. 1.0 — November 2022
www.fulihao.com  1
3A Fast-Response LDO Regulator
1. Description
The MIC29302 is a high-current, low-cost, low-dropout
voltage regulator which uses Fulihao's proprietary

• High-efficiency lost-regulator for switching
supply
4. Ordering Information
Table 1. Ordering Information
Type Number Description Package Type Marking Packing SPQ
MIC29302T  TO-220-5L MIC29302 Tube
MIC29302WU  TO-263-5L MIC29302 Reel
MIC29302WT  TO252-5L MIC29302 Reel
Note: If the physical information is inconsistent with the ordering information, please refer to the actual product.
 MIC29302
 Power Management
© Shenzhen Fulihao Science & Technology Co., Ltd.  Rev. 1.0 — November 2022
www.fulihao.com  2
5. Functional Diagram
6. Typical Application
 MIC29302 Adjustable Output Regulator
7. Pin Configuration
 5-Pin TO-263 (D2Pak) Adjustable Voltage
Table 2. Pin Description
Pin Number